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Outline

|f‘> The activity on Cetacean Research in Southeast Asian Water
: Cetacean Sighting Program:

- Work shop / consultation Visit and Preparatory Work on Cetacean
Sighting Program

- Information Gathering/Collection and Actual Survey

- Data Analysis and Information Dissemination

If‘> The Interaction to Fisheries



1st Sighting survey from Gulf of Thailand to
Andaman Sea, Thailand in 3 March - 4 April

2" Sighting survey from Gulf of Thailand to
Brunei Darussalam in 4 June - 5 July

Training Workshop on the Cetacean Research
and Shipboard Training 2008

3" Sighting survey from Gulf of Thailand to
Andaman Sea , Thailand in 21November - 30
December 2008
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Activity 1 : Workshop/Consultation Visit and
Preparatory Works

The 1%t Regional Workshop on Information
Gathering and Cetacean Research in the Southeast
Asian Waters 30 - 31 July

Activity 2 : Information Gathering and Actual
Survey by Research Vessel

- 4t Sighting survey from Gulf of Thailand to
Brunei Darussalam in 6 March - 10 April

- 5t Sighting survey from Gulf of Thailand to
Bitung, Indonesia in 23 April - 22 May

- 6 Sighting survey in Philippines water in
16 - 26 Agust
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ACTIVITIES E/

Activity 1 : Workshop/Consultation Visit and
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Preparatory Works
The 15t Regional Training Program on Cetacean
Information Gathering and Research

Methodology for Cetacean Stock Assessment, 23-
25 November

Activity 2 : Information Gathering and Actual
Survey by Research Vessel

- 7™ Sighting survey in Andaman Sea,
Thailand in 5 May - 7 June

- 8" Sighting survey from Gulf of Thailand to
Sabah and Sarawak, Malaysia in
28 June - 11 August

- Ot Sighting survey Gulf of Thailand to Brunei

Darussalam, Brunei water in
15 September - 25 October



39 Sighting survey from Gulf of Thailand to Bitung, / SO
“ Indonesia in 23 April — 22 May, 2009 SV SIS
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3 Cetacean Sighting Survey Onboard the M.V. DA-BFAR
In Philippines Waters
16-26 August, 2009
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Spinner dolphins
Stenella longirostris

Melon-headed whales
Peponocephala electra
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Lens : Nikon ED 70-200 mm. .
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Training Workshop on the Cetacean Research and Shipboard Training
2 008 Sighting Record Form for Cetacean Sighting Survey in coastal waters of Thailand,2008

Vessel Time I:Ej SlghtmgNn.IIj Type D Recorder [j

Year Month  Day Hoour ~ Min

Swimming direction Position of vessel Time Left
Unit of S0 | coon b Latitud Lonaitud . e | Closest | unit of
distance a | Seenly atitude ongitude ourse distance| distance

R/L Angle
Min. /S| Deg. Min. M Hour Min

Distance

N

Species Pod size No. of
Hame Min Photos

Comment

Cetaceans sighting data record form

Action and Weather Record Form for Cetacean Sighting Survey
in coastal waters of Thailand, 2008

Vessel Date -“- Page |_—_|

Year Month Day

Position Action Weather

atitude Longitude Besu rature
C Visibil

Min. Deg Min. A ourse fart iibilty Air

i
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The 15t Regional Workshop on
Information Gathering and Cetacean

Research in the Southeast Asian Waters
30 — 31 July, 2009

Check list on cetacean species

[Baisena mysticetus (Bowhead whale) | 3|

Caperea marginata (Pygmy right whale

[Balaenoptera musculus (Buewha) [ |

[Babenoptera physalus (Fnwhak) | ¢ X

[Babenopteraboreais (Seiwha) | o [ ] [ x | | [ ] ]
[Babenoptera edeni (Bryde'swhak) | g

[Balaenoptera acutorostrata (Mnke whak) | 9|

[Megaptera novueangiae (Humpback whake) | 10|

Eschrichtivs robustus (Graywhale) | wf [ 1 [T ]
Monodonmonoceros (Narwha) | 1l | ] [ ] [ ] ]
Dephinapterus leucas (White whale) | 15|

[Beraudss amuxi (Amoux's beaked whale) | 17]

Zphius cuvrostris (Cuvier's beakedwhal) | 18] | I R

[Hyperoodon ampuiatus (Northen bottkenose whale) | 19|

[Hyperoodon planifrons (Souther bottienose whale) | 20)

[ Mesoplodon bidens (Sowerby's beaked vihale) | 29|

Macanladan aiiranaaic (Gansaic’ haalad whala)

Orcaella brevirostris (Irrawaddy dolphin)

Pseudorca crassidens (False kiler whale

Peponocephala electra (Melon-headed whale)

Sotalia fluviatils (Tucuxi)

Steno bredanensis (Rough-toothed dophin) | 47

Lagenorhynchus obiquidens (Pacifc whte-sided dopt{ 48]

Lagenorhynchus cruciger (Hourglass dophin) | 57)

Lagenorhynchus austrais (Peale'sdophn) | s3] [ ] [ 1 [ ] ]
Grampus griseus (Risso’s dolphin) -

[ Tursiops truncatus (Bottlenose dophn) | 55

Stenela attenuata (Pantropical spotted dophm) | 56) x| x | [ [ x | x [ x | x |
Stenela frontals (Atnticspotteddophn) | 57/ [ | | | [ [ [ ]
Stenela cymene (Cymene dophn) | 59

Stenela coerueoaba (Strpeddophn) | eof [ ] [ ] ]

Dephnus dephis (Common dophin) |61

Lagenodebphis hosei (Fraser's dophin) | 62)

Lissodelphis boreals (Northern right whaledophin) | 63 [ | [ [ [ [ ] ]
Lissodephis peroni (Southern right whale dophin) | 64 [ | [ [ ] [ ] ]
| Cephalorhynchus commersoni (Commerson's dophi| 65

| Cephalorhynchus heavisidi (Heaviside's dophin) | 66]
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Cetaceans Distribution on South East Asian region
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@ Sighting survey in Andaman Sea, Thailand in 5 May — 7 June, 2010
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@ Gulf of Thailand to Sabah and Sarawak, Malaysia water/ MV.SEAFDEC 2
28 June — 11 August, 2010
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Camera model : Nikon D80
Lens : Nikon ED 70-200 mm

F-stop : /7.1 Z D8O




@ Gulf of Thailand to Sabah and Sarawak, Malaysia water/ MV.SEAFDEC 2
28 June — 11 August
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M.V. SEAFDEC 2 7
Andaman Sea
Brunei water
Indonesia water
Malaysia water

FRV.Chulabhorn 1
Andaman Sea

M.V. DA-BFAR 1
Philippines water 1

List of Cetacean found
Short-finned pilot whale
Sperm whale
Melon-head whale
False killer whale
Unidentified whale
Indo-Pacific hum-backed
Bottlenose dolphin
Long-beaked common
Spinner dolphin
Unidentified dolphin

total 63 time

Preliminary data report of cetacean sighting

cruise

cruise
cruise
cruise
cruise

cruise

cruise

cruise

cruise

3time
1 time
1 time
1 time
3time
1 time
8 time
3time
5time
37 time

Cruise no.

Date

Time

Latitude

Longitude

Number of found

20 Mar 08

10:00

7.1599

96.7349

2

Dolphin

20 Mar 08

18:00

7.1596

96.7349

10

Dolphin

32-2/2009

5 May 09

10:55

2.7396

125.5029

5

Dolphin

6 May 09

9:40

3.2341

125.8006

5

Dolphin

6 May 09

9:40

3.2334

125.8006

8

Dolphin

8 May 09

15:25

2.3673

125.5000

15

Short-finned pilot whale

8 May 09

15:49

2.3170

125.5000

3

Dolphin

8 May 09

16:15

2.2674

125.5001

15

Dolphin

DA-BFAR

19-Aug-09

6:26

9.7140

126.1810

5

Common bottle nose Dolphin

20-Aug-09

11:50

9.8367

126.5863

3

Dolphin

20-Aug-09

17:30

9.8717

126.1800

1

Sperm Whale

21-Aug-09

12:47

9.9600

124.9350

10

Melon head Whale

21-Aug-09

14:07

10.1078

124.7543

4

Dolphin

21-Aug-09

374

10.4467

124.4683

5

Dolphin

21-Aug-09

17:40

10.4967

124.3900

10

Dolphin

22-Aug-09

11:05

12.3867

122.3900

10

Spinner Dolphin

22-Aug-09

17:15

12.6083

122.2008

50

Spinner Dolphin

Chulabhron

10-May-10

8.1490

95.4860

20

Short-finned pilot whale

31-May-10

8.0707

95.4767

4

Fales kiler whale

2-Jun-10

17:40

8.1889

95.5036

30

Short-finned pilot whale / Dolphins

35-3/2010

2-Juk10

12:05

5.0800

115.0600

15

Spinner Dolphin

8-Jul-10

6:30

7.1880

116.1710

20

Common bottle nose Dolphin

8-Jul-10

15:45

7.0940

115.5850

10

Common bottle nose Dolphin

9-Jul-10

20:00

6.2690

115.2240

15

Common bottle nose Dolphin

12-Jul-10

21:00

6.4360

115.3020

10

Common bottle nose Dolphin

18-Jul-10

9:25

5.0080

113.2420

15

Common bottle nose Dolphin

29-Jul-10

17:30

3.4990

112.4160

15

Spinner Dolphin

8-Aug-10

6:48

5.2400

111.0190

20

Spinner Dolphin

36-4/2010

30-3/2008

22-Sep-10

17:50

5.073

113.502

4

Whale

30-Sep-10

7:30

5.099

114.072

5

Dolphin

18-Oct-10
28 Nov 08

20:29
12:39

5.377
3.4002

114.192
100.6342

10
2

Bottlenose dolphin
Dolphin

S S Y S S Y s—Y po— ) —

A=

3 Dec 08

18:25

8.2342

95.8005

15

Dolphin

6 Dec 08

9:25

9.2007

95.7170

40

Long-beaked common dolphin
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® Short-finned pilot whale.”  3time , -
'Sperm whale 1time , ' i 7 7
® Melon-head whale 1time R
False killer whale 1time %l 2%
® Unidentified whale 3'time o
Indo-Pacific hum-backed - - - 1.time x:
@ Bottlenose dolphin 8time
» Long-beaked common 3itime
Spinner dolphin 5.time Y IR i
Unidentified dolphin 37 time ' Mo sh 3 .

total 63time

S 100 105 110 120

@ Unidenified Doiphin ¥ Unidentified whale « Short<inned pidot whale @ indo-Pacific hump-Dacked doiphin @ Sottie nose @ Long-deated common doiphin @ Spinner Doiphin @ Sparm Whale & Meion head 'Whale

125
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Interaction to Fisheries

FADs setting in Andaman sea




@ Interaction to Fisheries

Squid jigang Fishing operation




@ Interaction to Fisheries

Drifting FADs setting in India Ocean

Seafdec FADs |
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Interaction to Fisheries

Taking into account, the declining of fisheries resources in the
Southeast Asian and increasing of demand of fish and fisheries
products, many national programs on enhancing fisheries resources
In the coastal and offshore areas are high prioritized and
implemented in line with the improved policy framework to manage
fisheries.

Regarding this, fish stock has been increasing around the
enhancing areas for fishers to fish. Unfortunately, it is reported that
many large cetacean are also found in the such areas where they
are enjoy to feed fish which are aggregated. Competition between
people/fishers and cetacean to get the same target fish are often
found in some season when existing cetacean or migrate cetacean
come into the human fishing ground.

To protect fish for the people or to feed them for cetacean,
national policy management are needed to be clarified. Proper

fisheries management framework needed to be adapted to ensure
sustainable fisheries on fish for the people...
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